

ASX Announcement 21/12/2022

## Release from voluntary escrow

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.10A, Hydrix Limited (**Company**) (ASX:**HYD**) advises that 4,500,000 fully paid ordinary shares in the Company will be released from voluntary escrow on 31 December 2022.

The escrowed shares were issued in connection with the Company's acquisition of the AngelMed Guardian® System distribution rights in March 2020.

## -ENDS-

Authorisation: This announcement is authorised for release by the Board of Directors of Hydrix Limited.

**Contact Details**: For more information, please contact:

Company Enquiries: Media Enquires:

Gavin Coote Rod North

Executive Chairman Managing Director, Bourse Communications info@hydrix.com rod@boursecommunications.com.au

+61 3 9550 8100 +61 3 9510 8309

## **About Hydrix Limited**

Hydrix Limited (ASX: HYD) is a powerful product innovation company. Hydrix's purpose is to enhance the health, safety, and well-being of a billion lives. The company leverages its powerful product innovation capability across three complementary commercial business segments. These segments are **Hydrix Services**: design and engineer products that transform markets; **Hydrix Ventures**: invest in high potential medtech clients; and **Hydrix Medical**: distribute disruptive cardiovascular products.